## NOTICE FOR THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE

### BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SEMITROPIC WATER STORAGE DISTRICT (SWSD) ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF OF SWSD AND THE SEMITROPIC WATER STORAGE DISTRICT GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY (GSA)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Special Meeting of the Board of Directors of Semitropic Water Storage District and Semitropic Water Storage District GSA will be held at <u>10:00 a.m. on</u> Thursday, June 20, 2024.

DATED AND POSTED pursuant to Government Code Section 54955 at the Wasco Elks Lodge #2419, 16694 Wasco Ave., Wasco, CA, 93280, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of June 2024.

Laura Gage, District Secretary

Requests for a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to attend or participate in a meeting should be made to the Board Secretary in advance of the meeting to ensure availability of the requested service or accommodation.

# SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SEMITROPIC WATER STORAGE DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE SEMITROPIC WATER STORAGE DISTRICT AND THE SEMITROPIC WATER STORAGE DISTRICT GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY

### Semitropic Water Storage District Groundwater Sustainability Agency Landowner/Stakeholder Workshop

At the Wasco Elks Lodge #2419, 16694 Wasco Ave., Wasco, CA 93280

Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Announcement of Quorum
- 2. Acknowledgement of Guests
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Presentation of Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA) Updates & Overview of 2024 Draft Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP) Amendment
- 5. Question & Answer Session
- 6. Adjourn